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Top Mount Assembly
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626930-1

623155-1

623155-2

225244

600679-3

100534-382

100525-26

100522-33

100526-33

100522-94

100526-45

Downtilt subassembly 下下安顶下下下顶顶

Pipe mount subassembly 导导安顶下下顶顶

Pipe mount subassembly 导导安顶下下顶顶

Clamp plate 平平平平平平

Spacer tube 间间间

M8 X 1.25 X 120 mm large hex head screw STL GALV 大大大大大大

M8 flat washer STL GALV 平平大

M8 lock washer STL GALV 平大平大

M8 X 1.25 hex nut STL GALV 大大大大六

Large lock washer 大平大大大

M12 X 1.75 hex nut 大大大大六

Quantity   Item Number (see illustrations, above)    Andrew Part Number   Description

数数数数数数数数           零零零零顶顶顶顶零零零零零零零零 （（（（参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参参））））                         安安安安安安安安安安安安顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶零零零零                  说说说说说说说说

1
Carefully remove contents of shipping boxes. Unpack and
verify the contents. Refer to the list below. You need all parts
to assemble, install, and operate the antenna.

小小小小小小顶小小小顶顶。打打顶顶小小顶打打打顶顶。

请参参请下请请。顶顶部部，才才顶顶、安顶打安安安安。

Bottom Mount Assembly

底底底底顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶顶



Bottom (standard pipe mount) assembly is attached to 
the top antenna bracket.
底顶（标标间标安顶）顶顶安顶组安安参顶小安顶组下。

Antenna is tilted from the bottom at a negative angle.
天线从底部的倾角为负值。

Top (downtilt) assembly is attached to the bottom 
antenna bracket.
顶部（下倾角度）组件安装到天线底部安装托架。

Andrew, A CommScope Company 安安安安安安安安安安安安，，，，康康康康康康康康康康康康康康康康 600899A-2 Downtilt Mounting Kit 下下安顶下

2
Attach top mount assembly to top mounting
plate attached to the antenna as shown.
Finger tighten.

如图所示，将顶部安装组件安装到天线上的顶部安装板上。

用手拧紧螺母。

NOTE: To obtain a negative angle
(e.g. –2°), attach the top (downtilt)
assembly to the bottom antenna
bracket.

Also see “Uptilt Mounting Option”.

注意：要想获得负的倾角（如-2º），

请将顶部（下倾角度）组件安装至天

线的底部支架处。

可参阅 “上倾角度安装方法”。

3
Attach bottom mount assembly to bottom
mounting plate attached to the antenna as
shown. Finger tighten.

如图所示，将底部安装组件安装到天线上的底

部安装板上。用手拧紧螺母。

Uptilt Mounting Option

For uptilt option, attach the top (downtilt)
assembly to the bottom antenna bracket
and the bottom (standard pipe mount)
assembly to the top antenna bracket..

上倾角度安装方法上倾角度安装方法上倾角度安装方法上倾角度安装方法

将顶部（下倾角度）组件安装到天线底部的

安装托架上，把底部（标准管柱安装方法）

组件安装到天线上部的安装托架上。
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600899A-2 Downtilt Mounting Kit 下下下下下下下下安安安安顶顶顶顶下下下下

5
Attach antenna assembly to pole. Finger tighten.

将天线组件安装到抱杆上。用手拧紧螺母。

Note: See “Hoisting Procedures.”
It is normal for the pipe mount to bend slightly to conform to the size of
the mounting pipe.

注：参参 “塔顶安顶说说”
为为为为为小为为为为，安顶安为为安顶下小安安安小安安为安安安安。

Lock these nuts before attaching to pole
在安顶组为为参在在，拧拧拧拧大六。

4
Position downtilt bracket to 0°.
将下倾角度支架置于0º位置。

  
Pipe Mount

为为安顶

Pipe Mount 为为安顶下

Ensure downtilt bracket is fully collapsed.
确保下倾安装架完全折起。

Draw an imaginary vertical line through the center 
of the heads of the bolts to ensure antenna is at 0°
 when first installed.
首次安装天线时，穿过螺栓头中心划一条虚垂直线，以

确保天线倾角为0º。

 

 

Place edge of inclinometer against edge
of mounting rail ensure antenna is at 0°.
需将倾角罗盘的边缘置于为确保天线置于0º位置，

导轨的边缘。

Antenna pivot hole to pivot 
hole dimension. Varies by 
antenna.

安安天天间小为为天安安为为

而拧拧为为。
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Notice: CommScope disclaims any liability or responsibility for the results of improper or unsafe installation, inspection, maintenance, or removal practices.
Aviso: CommScope no acepta ninguna obligación ni responsabilidad como resultado de prácticas incorrectas o peligrosas de instalación, inspección, mantenimiento o retiro.
Avis : CommScope décline toute responsabilité pour les conséquences de procédures d’installation, d’inspection, d’entretien ou de retrait incorrectes ou dangereuses.
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6
Place an inclinometer on the back of the antenna to set the true
mechanical downtilt of the antenna.

将倾角罗盘置于天线背部，以设置天线实际的倾斜角度。

Hoisting Procedures
Preassemble hardware as much as possible before lifting 
antenna up tower.

Attach a rope to the top mounting bracket.

Keep the antenna vertical while hoisting.

For safety, an additional rope can be attached to the bottom 
mounting bracket and used as a guide by someone else on
the ground.

塔顶安装说明塔顶安装说明塔顶安装说明塔顶安装说明

在将天线吊装到塔顶之前，请尽可能多地预组装好安装硬件。

将绳索置于天线顶部的安装支架上。

吊装天线时，请确保天线处于垂直状态。

为安全起见，可将另外一根缆绳连接在底部天线安装支架上，用作其

他地面人员的向导。

7 
Tighten all hardware.

拧拧拧拧拧顶。

Torque  扭扭

M8          M12
15 N·m   58 N·m


